PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shorya Awtar	10/30/2012
Siddharth Sood	08/29/2012
Mohammad Olfatnia	10/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of The University of Michigan	
Street Address:	1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48109-2590	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13586444	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486894071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: wilson@reising.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7935-3048-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

502147302

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0341

UU 0/4 HJ

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Siddharth Sood	[Residence Addr	nn Arbor, MI 48103
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	residing at 1929 Plymouth Rd., Apt. 50	
Mohammad Olfatnia [Fill Name of Assignme 4]	residing at 3725 Green Brier Blvd., Ap	
Hill Name of Sections 11	, residing at	nJ
do hereby assign, sell and set		
THE RE	GENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIG	AN , located at
	[Full Legal Name of Assignce]	
Office of Technology	Transfer, 1600 Huron Parkway, 2nd Floor, A	Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2590
for United States Letters pate	GLE-AXIS FLEXURE BEARING CONFIGU	RATIONS
which can be identified in the	e United States Patent and Trademark Office	c as:
U.S. Serial No. 13/586,4	44 , filed August 15, 2012	۵
names, or in our name, at	ies in the United States and in any and all fe its election, and we hereby assign, sell a relegal representatives, all rights of prior	
	We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the	ity in and to said inventions and
discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselv and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the		ity in and to said inventions and a Serial Number and Filing Date in egal representatives to execute any and all countries and or other legal representatives may over. And we hereby represent and
discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselv and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the	We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the res, our heirs, successors, assigns or other I lications for Letters Patent of any and all kin which said Assignee, its successors, assigns are to the rights herein assigned, sold and set inted any rights inconsistent with the rights g	ity in and to said inventions and Serial Number and Filing Date in egal representatives to execute any and all countries and or other legal representatives may over. And we hereby represent and ranted herein.
discoveries in all countries. the spaces provided above. We hereby agree for ourselv and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts deem necessary to secure the warrant that we have not gra-	We hereby authorize Assignee to insert the res, our heirs, successors, assigns or other I lications for Letters Patent of any and all kin which said Assignee, its successors, assigns are to the rights herein assigned, sold and set inted any rights inconsistent with the rights g	ity in and to said inventions and a Serial Number and Filing Date in egal representatives to execute any and all countries and or other legal representatives may over. And we hereby represent and

NOTARY PLEIC, STATE OF M.

State of Michigan

COUNTY OF WAYNE

MY COMMISSION EXPRES Algorithm D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ACTING IN COUNTY OF Wash-leaded

DATENT

PATENT REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Shorya Awtar	residing at 5963 Roll	ingwood Drive, Ann Arbor, Mi	48103
[Field filmes of Assignm 41]		(Berislance Solderer)	
Siddharth Sood	, residing at 9 Rothsch	nild Court, Gaithersburg, MD 2	20878
(Full Plant of Artigues 93)		(Haridence Address)	
Mohammad Olfatnia	residing at 3725 Grad	en Brier Blvd., Apt. 204C, Ann	Arbor, Mi 48105
[Full Young of Assigner 24]		(Berklene Address)	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Antigina +4]		[Heinboure Schleren]	
do hereby assign, sell and set	over to:		
THE RE	GENTS OF THE UNIVERS		, located at
	Hall Legal Name of Arrig	1966)	
Office of Technology		kway, 2nd Floor, Ann Arbor, M	48109-2590
	[Assigned's Addren]		
title and interest, domestic at for United States Letters pate	nd foreign, in and to the in out, entitled:	signs or other legal represents iventions and discoveries set f	
And the second s			
which can be identified in the	a United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:	
U.S. Serial No. 13/586,4	44 , filed Augus	t 15, 2012	
names, or in our name, at successors, assigns or other	its election, and we here r legal representatives, all	I in any and all foreign countr by assign, sell and set over I rights of priority in and to gnee to insert the Serial Num	to said Assignee, its said inventions and
and all papers, including app to perform any and all acts to deem necessary to secure the	lications for Letters Patent which said Assignee, its su reto the rights herein assign	essigns or other legal represent of any and all kinds and in any accessors, assigns or other leg- ned, sold and set over. And we with the rights granted herein	y and all countries and al representatives may e hereby represent and
Date: 08/29/2012			
This Form should be autorized or other	wine logalized in the space below.	\$tooya Aust	& €
		a : Marinin	8'
		X dalam day	
	NOREA A ARKU	Sidesarth Si	100 ²
The second control of	UBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND		
Wy Comm	Instan Expires August 25, 2014		
	(nb)no/ I	Manamorad Ci	tante
	0/47/20/2		
and the second of the second o	3	***************************************	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Trop, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 029389 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 12/01/2012